S
M
D
R
es
is
to
rs

Features:
• 100mW Resistor
• Packaged in waffle - Tape and reel available
• High stability passivated nichrome resistive layer
0.02% on ratio 1000h at Pn at 70°C
• Tight TCR (10 ppm/°C) and TCR tracking (to 1ppm/°C)
• Very low noise <35dB and voltage coefficient <.01ppm/V
• Ratio tolerance from .1% to .01% (R≥20R)
• Pre-tinned terminations over nickel barrier
• Also available: One common point N Resistor
• Absolute Tolerance: .1%
• Ratio Tolerance: .05%
www.mouser.com/sfernice (800) 346-6873
71-PRA100I2-1KBWN PRA100I2-1KBWN 1K 5.67 4.93 4.69 4.44
71-PRA100I2-5KBWN PRA100I2-5KBWN 5K 5.67 4.93 4.69 4.44
71-PRA100I2-10KBWN PRA100I2-10KBWN 10K 5.67 4.93 4.69 4.44
71-PRA100I2-50KBWN PRA100I2-50KBWN 50K 5.67 4.93 4.69 4.44
71-PRA100I2-100KBWN PRA100I2-100KBWN 100K 5.67 4.93 4.69 4.44
71-PRA100I4-1KBWN PRA100I4-1KBWN 1K 10.02 8.71 8.28 7.84
71-PRA100I4-5KBWN PRA100I4-5KBWN 5K 10.02 8.71 8.28 7.84
71-PRA100I4-10KBWN PRA100I4-10KBWN 10K 10.02 8.71 8.28 7.84
71-PRA100I4-50KBWN PRA100I4-50KBWN 50K 10.02 8.71 8.28 7.84
71-PRA100I4-100KBWN PRA100I4-100KBWN 100K 10.02 8.71 8.28 7.84
71-PRA182I2-1KBWN PRA182I2-1KBWN 1K 7.61 6.62 6.29 5.96
71-PRA182I2-10KBWN PRA182I2-10KBWN 10K 7.61 6.62 6.29 5.96
71-PRA182I2-100KBWN PRA182I2-100KBWN 100K 7.61 6.62 6.29 5.96
71-PRA182I4-1KBWN PRA182I4-1KBWN 1K 13.44 11.69 11.10 10.52
71-PRA182I4-10KBWN PRA182I4-10KBWN 10K 13.44 11.69 11.10 10.52
71-PRA182I4-100KBWN PRA182I4-100KBWN 100K 13.44 11.69 11.10 10.52
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Value
Ω

23.5
DIM
P SERIES
Features:
• Load Life Stability at ±70°C for 2000 hours:
.1% under Pn/.05% under Pd
• Low Temperature Coefficient: ±10ppm/°C
• Very Low Noise <35dB and Voltage Coefficient <.01ppm/V
• Resistance Range: 10Ω to 50MΩ depending on size
• Tolerances to ±.1%
• In Lot Tracking ≤5ppm/°C
• Termination: tin/silver (tin/lead available)
• Short Circuits (Jumpers) r<50mR, I<2A
71-P0603Y1001BN P0603Y1001BN 1K 0.1% 4.27 3.71 3.52 3.34
71-P0603Y2001BN P0603Y2001BN 2K 0.1% 4.27 3.71 3.52 3.34
71-P0603Y1002BN P0603Y1002BN 10K 0.1% 4.27 3.71 3.52 3.34
71-P0603Y1003BN P0603Y1003BN 100K 0.1% 4.27 3.71 3.52 3.34
71-P0805Y1001BN P0805Y1001BN 1K 0.1% 4.27 3.71 3.52 3.34
71-P0805Y2001BN P0805Y2001BN 2K 0.1% 4.27 3.71 3.52 3.34
71-P0805Y1002BN P0805Y1002BN 10K 0.1% 4.27 3.71 3.52 3.34
71-P0805Y1003BN P0805Y1003BN 100K 0.1% 4.27 3.71 3.52 3.34
71-P1206Y1001BN P1206Y1001BN 1K 0.1% 4.44 3.86 3.67 3.48
71-P1206Y1002BN P1206Y1002BN 10K 0.1% 4.44 3.86 3.67 3.48
71-P1206Y2002BN P1206Y2002BN 20K 0.1% 4.44 3.86 3.67 3.48
71-P1206Y1003BN P1206Y1003BN 100K 0.1% 4.44 3.86 3.67 3.48
71-P1206Y1004BN P1206Y1004BN 1M 0.1% 4.44 3.86 3.67 3.48
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Value

1206
.05 1M - 2M 25
.1 2M - 15M 50
Case
Size
VISHAY / SFERNICE Thin Film Microwave Resistors
CH SERIES
Features:
• Small size, down to 20 by 16mils available
• Edged trimmed block resistors
• Pure alumina substrate (99.5%)
• Small internal reactance (LC down to 1x10-24@20GHz)
• Tolerance: 1%, 2%, 5%, 10% available
• TCR: 100 ppm/°C in (-55°C, +155°C) temperature range
• Ohmic Range: 10Ω to 500Ω
71-CH0402-10RJN CH0402-10RJN 10 3.73 3.24 3.08 2.92
71-CH0402-50RJN CH0402-50RJN 50 3.73 3.24 3.08 2.92
71-CH0402-100RJN CH0402-100RJN 100 3.73 3.24 3.08 2.92
71-CH0402-250RJN CH0402-250RJN 250 3.73 3.24 3.08 2.92
71-CH0603-50RJN CH0603-50RJN 50 3.73 3.24 3.08 2.92
71-CH0603-75RJN CH0603-75RJN 75 3.73 3.24 3.08 2.92
71-CH0603-100RJN CH0603-100RJN 100 3.73 3.24 3.08 2.92
71-CH0603-250RJN CH0603-250RJN 250 3.73 3.24 3.08 2.92
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Vishay
Part No.